Shares;

(b) the payment of cash costs related to Priority Offer expenses by Rox deemed to be
loaned to Cannon interest free, estimated to be approximately $309,539 (Rox
Expenses Loan);

(c) the issue of 30,000,000 Shares in the Company at A$0.20 per Share together with 1
Attaching Option for every 3 Shares issued to raise A$6,000,000 (before costs);

(d) the payment of the Joint Lead Manager fees, totaling $390,000, from the proceeds of
the raising;

(e) the issue of 6,750,000 Incentive Options to the Board and Management prior to
admission for nil cash consideration (as described in the Investment Overview,
Sections 1.7 and 10.6); and

(f) the repayment by the Company, within 5 Business Days of completion of the Priority
Offer, of the Rox Expenses Loan.

The pro forma cash and cash equivalents in the Pro Forma Financial Information takes into
account the transactions above.

4.5 Pro Forma Historical Financial Information

 Unaudited

At 31
December

2020

$

Pro-Forma
adjustments

$

Pro-Forma
adjustments

$

Unaudited

At 31
December

2020
Pro-Forma
after issue

$

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents Note 1 - - 5,300,461 -

Other Assets Note 2 - 3,206 (3,206) -

TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS

 - 3,206 5,297,255 5,300,461

CANNON RESOURCES LIMITED PROSPECTUS   Page | 62

 Unaudited

At 31
December

2020

$

Pro-Forma
adjustments

$

Pro-Forma
adjustments

$

Unaudited

At 31
December

2020
Pro-Forma
after issue

$

Non-current assets

Exploration expenditure Note 3 - 9,000,000 - 9,000,000

TOTAL NON CURRENT
ASSETS

 - 9,000,000 - 9,000,000

TOTAL ASSETS  - 9,003,206 5,297,255 14,300,461

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  (114,000) 114,000 - -

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 (114,000) 114,000 - -

Non-current liabilities

Related party loan Note 4 - (309,539) 309,539 -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 - (309,539) 309,539 -

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (114,000) (195,539) 309,539 -

NET ASSETS  (114,000) 8,807,667 5,606,794 14,300,461

Equity

Contributed equity Note 5 - 9,000,000 5,606,794 14,606,794

Share based payment
reserve

Note 6 - 720,486 - 720,486

Accumulated losses Note 7 (114,000) (912,819) - (1,026,819)

TOTAL EQUITY  (114,000) 8,807,667 5,606,794 14,300,461

The above pro forma historical consolidation statement of financial position is derived from the historical
consolidated statement of financial position adjusted for the pro forma transactions noted in Section 4.4 and is
to be read in conjunction with Sections 4.6 and Section 4.7.

4.6 Notes to and formulating part of the Historical and Pro Forma Historical
Financial Information

This Prospectus does not include all the notes of the type normally included in an annual financial
report.  The significant accounting policies which have been adopted in the preparation of the
historical and pro forma historical financial information are set out below.  These policies have been